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A000828050 ASISH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  1 1 UR  8  379.00  474.00  569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395256 BITHIKA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 2 SC  3  363.00  443.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365887 TASNIM  BANU Female No  3 3 UR  8  350.00  444.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430809 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  4 4 UR  12  349.00  441.00  499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974648 ROUNAK  NEOGY Male No  5 5 UR  16  349.00  439.00  525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374691 SOUMYADIPTYA  MIDDYA Male No  6  2 6 SC  3  340.00  418.00  505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162344 MOULI RANI SASMAL Female No  7 7 UR  13  339.00  423.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358017 ANNANYA  ROY Female No  8 8 UR  11  334.00  418.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632186 GOPINATH  MANDAL Male No  9 9 UR  3  334.00  412.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445176 SUSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  10 10 UR  22  331.00  423.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726818 CHAITAK  DAS Male No  11 11 UR  10  329.00  417.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119341 AINDRI  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  9  329.00  407.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298743 GOURAB  BISWAS Male No  13  3 13 SC  15  328.00  399.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000021688 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 14 SC  9  325.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412921 MOULI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  15 15 UR  1  325.00  405.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613980 SASWATA  ROY Male No  16 16 UR  3  324.00  406.00  483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760424 SAYANTIKA  SHIT Female No  17  5 17 SC  6  323.00  404.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665430 SOUMYAJIT  NAYEK Male No  18 18 UR  5  320.00  400.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039823 PRITI  JANA Female No  19 19 UR  3  319.00  396.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087227 SOUMODIP  PANDIT Male No  20  6 20 SC  2  317.00  401.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290103 NAIRANJANA  PAL Female No  21 21 UR  7  317.00  397.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843643 DIBYASREE  MONDAL Female No  22 22 UR  12  316.00  396.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273776 RAKHI  BANIK Female No  23  7 23 SC  6  316.00  391.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916333 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  24  1 24 OBC-A  9  309.00  384.00  457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256363 ANUPREMA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  8  306.00  376.00  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174043 SUMAN  NASKAR Male No  26  8 26 SC  2  304.00  382.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Heramba Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000983405 SRIJITA  SANFUI Female No  27  9 27 SC  6  304.00  374.00  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270232 RUDRANIL  MANDAL Male No  28  10 28 SC  5  301.00  361.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394590 SOHINI  NANDI Female No  29 29 UR  5  298.00  373.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245546 RITU  CHAKRABORTY Female No  30 30 UR  3  298.00  372.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140678 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  31  1 31 OBC-B  7  296.00  378.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199869 AHANA  DE Female Yes  32 32 UR  14  294.00  377.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791247 AAYUSHI  DAS Female No  33 33 UR  2  294.00  374.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233665 KABITA  DINDA Female No  34 34 UR  9  292.00  369.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514009 ASHISH  DAS Male No  35 35 UR  4  291.00  366.00  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294324 MUSHRAT  RAHMAN Female No  36 36 UR  7  290.00  368.00  453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142618 RIDA  ASGAR Female No  37 37 UR  2  290.00  363.00  429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359216 MANALI  MONDAL Female No  38 38 UR  7  289.00  366.00  421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389470 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  39  2 39 OBC-A  12  287.00  349.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Heramba Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001776598 KANKANA  CHOWDHURY Female No  40 40 UR  11  286.00  352.00  398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281771 MD ZEESUN MUFTI Male No  41 41 UR  1  285.00  365.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810181 MOUSUMI  SAHA Female No  42 42 UR  13  285.00  355.00  423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056371 ANITA  PANIGRAHI Female No  43 43 UR  17  284.00  351.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017171 NAMITA  PATRA Female No  44 44 UR  1  284.00  338.00  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324168 ANANNYA  HALDAR Female No  45 45 UR  5  283.00  356.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649381 ASHMITA  PAUL Female No  46 46 UR  7  282.00  362.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273922 DEBOJYOTI  KABIRAJ Male No  47 47 UR  2  280.00  358.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206335 DIPANNITA  SEN Female No  48 48 UR  6  278.00  350.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375801 SUCHANDRA  NASKAR Female No  49  11 49 SC  4  277.00  348.00  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728265 BISWAJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  50 50 UR  6  277.00  348.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959301 SHAIK SUHANI Female No  51 51 UR  15  276.00  346.00  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055627 SOMALI  KUNDU Female No  52 52 UR  3  275.00  352.00  413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000559497 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  53  12 53 SC  2  275.00  346.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474883 AMRITA  PURKAIT Female No  54  13 54 SC  3  272.00  352.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917457 BANASREE  NASKAR Female No  55  14 55 SC  2  272.00  342.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414284 SUMOY  SARDAR Male No  56  15 56 SC  13  272.00  342.00  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698139 GARGILISA  MANDAL Female No  57  16 57 SC  1  271.00  341.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442470 TARAK  SARDAR Male No  58  17 58 SC  1  271.00  338.00  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062015 SREYOSI  SINHA Female No  59 59 UR  3  270.00  347.00  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352292 RITIKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  60 60 UR  3  268.00  335.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371661 SIKHA  MONDAL Female No  61 61 UR  7  267.00  335.00  398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114917 SHRABONTI  GAYEN Female No  62  18 62 SC  15  266.00  347.00  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919975 SHRUTI  DAS Female No  63  19 63 SC  4  265.00  329.00  384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009589 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  64  20 64 SC  1  263.00  340.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214090 SONIA  BHANDARI Female No  65 65 UR  4  263.00  326.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002176221 MEGHA  GHOSH Female No  66 66 UR  3  259.00  324.00  384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259322 AVIRUP  GUHA Male No  67 67 UR  4  258.00  318.00  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032020 USASHI  MONDAL Female No  68 68 UR  1  257.00  337.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415726 AVIJIT  SAHA Male No  69 69 UR  9  256.00  323.00  393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820672 KOYEL  DEY Female No  70 70 UR  19  256.00  323.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626488 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  71  21 71 SC  5  254.00  324.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168149 MD  QAYAMUDDIN Male No  72 72 UR  2  254.00  302.00  367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419571 DIPANJANI  DAS Female No  73 73 UR  4  253.00  325.00  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183390 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  74 74 UR  2  251.00  314.00  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315035 BRISHTI  HALDER Female No  75  22 75 SC  10  251.00  311.00  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515246 NAYANITA  MAJUMDER Female No  76 76 UR  11  249.00  311.00  381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349866 NEHA  SAHA Female No  77 77 UR  8  249.00  309.00  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304368 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  78  23 78 SC  1  248.00  314.00  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000441782 SOUMILI  BAG Female No  79 79 UR  4  248.00  309.00  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455767 ABHIJIT  SHIL Male No  80 80 UR  14  248.00  298.00  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293795 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  81 81 UR  13  247.00  310.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560545 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  82  24 82 SC  5  246.00  317.00  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078646 RIYA  BISWAS Female No  83 83 UR  1  246.00  308.00  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678505 DHIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  84  25 84 SC  4  245.00  306.00  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820617 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  85  26 85 SC  21  245.00  305.00  381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291602 SANGITA  PANDEY Female No  86 86 UR  2  243.00  304.00  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980592 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  87 87 UR  12  243.00  303.00  368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339556 SWEETI  GHOSH Female No  88 88 UR  11  243.00  301.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000302559 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  89  27 89 SC  3  243.00  301.00  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433326 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  90  28 90 SC  11  242.00  308.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094216 SWASTIKA  ORAON Female No  91  1 91 ST  4  241.00  304.00  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000768569 SUHANA  BASAK Female No  92 92 UR  1  238.00  311.00  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421890 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  93  29 93 SC  5  237.00  308.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699145 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  94  30 94 SC  6  237.00  304.00  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214592 SOHANI  HALDER Female No  95 95 UR  7  237.00  301.00  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009677 PAROMITA  HALDER Female No  96  31 96 SC  2  237.00  295.00  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165967 SURAVI  PURKAIT Female No  97  32 97 SC  5  236.00  296.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100826 SHREYASI  SIL Female No  98 98 UR  1  236.00  293.00  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671310 RAKHI  SARDAR Female No  99  33 99 SC  2  236.00  292.00  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358100 PRIYANKA  MALI Female No  100  34 100 SC  7  234.00  298.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344589 PRIYA  DAS Female No  101 101 UR  4  233.00  293.00  345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334904 MITU  DEY Female No  102 102 UR  3  232.00  294.00  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675960 DEBOJYOTI  SARKAR Male No  103  35 103 SC  2  232.00  280.00  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000037601 ANKITA  DUTTA Female No  104 104 UR  2  231.00  301.00  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001137841 SANJEEB  CHAKRABORTY Male No  105 105 UR  3  231.00  294.00  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301435 DEVIKA  NASKAR Female No  106  36 106 SC  12  231.00  293.00  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278417 MOUSUMI  PAL Female No  107 107 UR  1  230.00  300.00  357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710242 SAYANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  108 108 UR  8  230.00  300.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000186616 SUBHOJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  109 109 UR  1  228.00  292.00  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292904 SUPRITI  SARKAR Female No  110 110 UR  4  225.00  278.00  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433986 ANKITA  DAS Female No  111 111 UR  9  224.00  284.00  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365155 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  112  37 112 SC  17  224.00  270.00  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455388 MAMANI  SARDAR Female No  113  38 113 SC  9  223.00  295.00  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785538 MADHUMITA  NASKAR Female No  114 114 UR  7  222.00  279.00  329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602617 SILPA  DEY Female No  115 115 UR  3  222.00  275.00  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665151 SONALI  BHOWMICK Female No  116 116 UR  7  221.00  282.00  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577258 SUROJIT  MONDAL Male No  117 117 UR  11  218.00  272.00  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001741942 SNIGDHA  SARKAR Female No  118 118 UR  13  217.00  279.00  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162108 NILADRI  KARMAKAR Male No  119 119 UR  5  217.00  272.00  329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131377 SUJATA  SARKAR Female No  120 120 UR  6  216.00  281.00  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264208 DIYA  SADHUKHAN Female No  121 121 UR  2  215.00  275.00  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353470 TRISHITA  GHOSH Female No  122 122 UR  8  215.00  272.00  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050947 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  123  2 123 OBC-B  5  215.00  266.00  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105369 JASMINA  KHATOON Female No  124 124 UR  1  212.00  278.00  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213882 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  125  39 125 SC  2  212.00  277.00  327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121571 ANISHA  PAILAN Female No  126 126 UR  8  212.00  270.00  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166369 TANIA  SOME Female No  127 127 UR  7  212.00  264.00  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620290 SUBHOJIT  HALDAR Male No  128 128 UR  6  211.00  267.00  322.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107324 SUSMITA  PAL Female No  129 129 UR  1  210.00  263.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966071 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  130  40 130 SC  2  209.00  269.00  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000577208 RAHUL  GAYEN Male No  131 131 UR  9  207.00  261.00  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183975 DISHA  DAS Female No  132 132 UR  1  207.00  252.00  296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653410 SOUMODEEP  MONDAL Male No  133  41 133 SC  10  206.00  259.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135284 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  134 134 UR  10  204.00  264.00  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959497 PIAYALI  HALDER Female No  135 135 UR  5  204.00  262.00  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454564 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  136  42 136 SC  15  204.00  256.00  304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170844 KABERI  DUTTA Female No  137 137 UR  4  203.00  274.00  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126501 KANKANA  MONDAL Female No  138 138 UR  16  203.00  267.00  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673760 SRIJA  SARKAR Female No  139  43 139 SC  8  203.00  267.00  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779308 ANKITA  SIL Female No  140  3 140 OBC-B  1  202.00  256.00  300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079837 SHREYASHI  MONDAL Female No  141 141 UR  6  201.00  255.00  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001615600 SANCHITA  HALDER Female No  142 142 UR  2  201.00  252.00  299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302873 SUSHMITA  SARDAR Female No  143  2 143 ST  1  200.00  258.00  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000770725 SOUVIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  144 144 UR  1  196.00  259.00  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188432 MITHILA  BAG Female No  145  44 145 SC  6  196.00  252.00  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198215 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  146  45 146 SC  7  192.00  246.00  296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970349 BIJOY  MAL Male No  147  46 147 SC  2  180.00  224.00  268.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968720 RAJIB  BAR Male No  148  47 148 SC  2  179.00  226.00  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001916333 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  24  1 1 OBC-A  9  309.00  384.00  457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389470 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  39  2 2 OBC-A  12  287.00  349.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002140678 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  31  1 1 OBC-B  7  296.00  378.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050947 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  123  2 2 OBC-B  5  215.00  266.00  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779308 ANKITA  SIL Female No  140  3 3 OBC-B  1  202.00  256.00  300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4
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Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000395256 BITHIKA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 1 SC  3  363.00  443.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374691 SOUMYADIPTYA  MIDDYA Male No  6  2 2 SC  3  340.00  418.00  505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298743 GOURAB  BISWAS Male No  13  3 3 SC  15  328.00  399.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021688 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 4 SC  9  325.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760424 SAYANTIKA  SHIT Female No  17  5 5 SC  6  323.00  404.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087227 SOUMODIP  PANDIT Male No  20  6 6 SC  2  317.00  401.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273776 RAKHI  BANIK Female No  23  7 7 SC  6  316.00  391.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174043 SUMAN  NASKAR Male No  26  8 8 SC  2  304.00  382.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983405 SRIJITA  SANFUI Female No  27  9 9 SC  6  304.00  374.00  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270232 RUDRANIL  MANDAL Male No  28  10 10 SC  5  301.00  361.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375801 SUCHANDRA  NASKAR Female No  49  11 11 SC  4  277.00  348.00  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559497 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  53  12 12 SC  2  275.00  346.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474883 AMRITA  PURKAIT Female No  54  13 13 SC  3  272.00  352.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000917457 BANASREE  NASKAR Female No  55  14 14 SC  2  272.00  342.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414284 SUMOY  SARDAR Male No  56  15 15 SC  13  272.00  342.00  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698139 GARGILISA  MANDAL Female No  57  16 16 SC  1  271.00  341.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442470 TARAK  SARDAR Male No  58  17 17 SC  1  271.00  338.00  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114917 SHRABONTI  GAYEN Female No  62  18 18 SC  15  266.00  347.00  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919975 SHRUTI  DAS Female No  63  19 19 SC  4  265.00  329.00  384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009589 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  64  20 20 SC  1  263.00  340.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626488 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  71  21 21 SC  5  254.00  324.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315035 BRISHTI  HALDER Female No  75  22 22 SC  10  251.00  311.00  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304368 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  78  23 23 SC  1  248.00  314.00  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560545 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  82  24 24 SC  5  246.00  317.00  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678505 DHIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  84  25 25 SC  4  245.00  306.00  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820617 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  85  26 26 SC  21  245.00  305.00  381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Heramba Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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A000302559 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  89  27 27 SC  3  243.00  301.00  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433326 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  90  28 28 SC  11  242.00  308.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421890 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  93  29 29 SC  5  237.00  308.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699145 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  94  30 30 SC  6  237.00  304.00  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009677 PAROMITA  HALDER Female No  96  31 31 SC  2  237.00  295.00  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165967 SURAVI  PURKAIT Female No  97  32 32 SC  5  236.00  296.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671310 RAKHI  SARDAR Female No  99  33 33 SC  2  236.00  292.00  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358100 PRIYANKA  MALI Female No  100  34 34 SC  7  234.00  298.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675960 DEBOJYOTI  SARKAR Male No  103  35 35 SC  2  232.00  280.00  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301435 DEVIKA  NASKAR Female No  106  36 36 SC  12  231.00  293.00  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365155 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  112  37 37 SC  17  224.00  270.00  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455388 MAMANI  SARDAR Female No  113  38 38 SC  9  223.00  295.00  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213882 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  125  39 39 SC  2  212.00  277.00  327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC
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Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule7
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A000966071 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  130  40 40 SC  2  209.00  269.00  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653410 SOUMODEEP  MONDAL Male No  133  41 41 SC  10  206.00  259.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454564 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  136  42 42 SC  15  204.00  256.00  304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673760 SRIJA  SARKAR Female No  139  43 43 SC  8  203.00  267.00  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188432 MITHILA  BAG Female No  145  44 44 SC  6  196.00  252.00  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198215 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  146  45 45 SC  7  192.00  246.00  296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970349 BIJOY  MAL Male No  147  46 46 SC  2  180.00  224.00  268.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968720 RAJIB  BAR Male No  148  47 47 SC  2  179.00  226.00  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]
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Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A000094216 SWASTIKA  ORAON Female No  91  1 1 ST  4  241.00  304.00  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302873 SUSHMITA  SARDAR Female No  143  2 2 ST  1  200.00  258.00  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


